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Group Leaders are shown in Bold 

Group Members listed by Alphabetical Order according to LAST NAME 
 
 

GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3 GROUP 4 

GROUP LEADERS 

Renna 
Moraitakis 

Julianna 
Esper 

Alexia 
Spetseris 

Gabriella 
Mayes 

GROUP MEMBERS 

Anna Kallis Eleni Hadjisimos Nora Fotopoulos Marina Dallis 

Eva Kallis Stella Hadjisimos Phoebe Franklin Stavroula Dallis 

Dee Dee 
Kostopoulos 

Ama Mondore Remy Hughes Anna Koulouris 

Anastasia Lamas Carlie Schneider Anna Sophia Laszlo Kat Leitourgis 

Juliana Lamas Sophia Vallianatos Helen Laszlo Saiah Murray 

Nicolette Moraitakis Anastasia Zaharis Sophia Moura Maria Nikolov 

Alexia Samouris Maria Papadimitriou Mina Papadopoulos Zoe Tiliakos 

Sophia Samouris  Eleni Starks  

 

 

Handmaidens Coordinator 
Christine Vallianatos 

St. Kyriaki—Handmaidens 

Groups & Service Schedule 
February 2023 - August 2024 
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February 2024 - August 2024 

Handmaiden Schedule by Date 
 

Day Date Group # Service Arrival Time 

Sunday February 4 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday February 11 Group 4 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday February 18 Group 1 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday February 25 Group 2 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

     

Sunday March 3 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Saturday March 9 Group 4 Divine Liturgy 
(Saturday of Souls) 

Arrive by 8:45am 

Sunday March 10 Group 1 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Saturday March 16 Group 
Leaders 

Divine Liturgy 
(Saturday of Souls at 

Saint Barbara’s 

Chapel at 
Greenwood 

Cemetery) 

Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday March 17 Group 2 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday  March 17 Group 3 Forgiveness 
Vespers 

Arrive by 5:45pm 

Wednesday March 20 Group 4 Presanctified 
Liturgy 

Arrive by 5:00pm 

Friday March 22 Group 1 1st Salutations Arrive by 6:15pm 

Saturday March 23 Group 2 Divine Liturgy 
(Saturday of Souls) 

Arrive by 8:45am 

➔➔➔➔ALL ACOLYTES & HANDMAIDENS 

Sunday, February 25      Meeting in Cathedral    Following Sunday School 
Topic: Great Lent Preparations 
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Sunday March 24 Group 3 Divine Liturgy 
(Sunday of 

Orthodoxy) 

Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday March 24 Group 4 Great Vespers 
(for Feastday of the 

Annunciation) 

Arrive by 4:45pm 

Wednesday March 27 Group 1 Presanctified 
Liturgy 

Arrive by 5:00pm 

Friday  March 29 Group 2 2nd Salutations Arrive by 6:15pm 

Sunday March 31 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

     

Wednesday April 3 Group 4 Presanctified 
Liturgy 

Arrive by 5:00pm 

Friday April 5 Group 1 3rd Salutations Arrive by 6:15pm 

Sunday April 7 Group 2 Divine Liturgy 
(Veneration of the 

Holy Cross) 

Arrive by 9:10am 

Wednesday April 10 Group 3 Presanctified 
Liturgy 

Arrive by 5:00pm 

Friday April 12 Group 4 4th Salutations Arrive by 6:15pm 

Sunday April 14 Group 1 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Wednesday April 17 Group 2 Presanctified 
Liturgy 

Arrive by 5:00pm 

Friday April 19 Group 3 Akathist Hymn Arrive by 6:15pm 

Sunday April 21 Group 4 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Wednesday April 24 Group 1 Presanctified 
Liturgy 

Arrive by 5:00pm 

Friday April 26 Group 2 Small Compline 
Canon to 

Saint Lazarus 

Arrive by 4:45pm 

Saturday April 27 Group 3 Divine Liturgy 
(Saturday of 

Lazarus) 

Arrive by 8:45am 
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HOLY WEEK 

Sunday  April 28 Group 4 Divine Liturgy 
(Palm Sunday) 

Arrive by 8:40am 

Sunday April 28 Group 1 1st Nymphios 
Service 

Arrive by 6:15pm 

Monday April 29 Group 2 2nd Nymphios 
Service 

Arrive by 6:15pm 

Tuesday April 30 Group 3 3rd Nymphios 
Service 

Arrive by 6:15pm 

    
 

Wednesday May 1 Group 4 Holy Unction Arrive by 1:40pm 

Wednesday May 1 Group 1 Nyptiras Service 
(Holy Unction) 

Arrive by 6:15pm 

Thursday May 2 Group 2 Holy Passion Arrive by 5:45pm 

Friday May 3 Group 3 Great & Holy 
Friday 

(Vespers & 
Apokathelosis) 

Arrive by 1:40pm 

Friday May 4 Group 4 The Epitaphios 
Servcie 

(Lamentations) 

Arrive by 6:15pm 

Saturday May 4 Group 1 Great & Holy 
Saturday 

(Liturgy of Saint 

Basil) 

Arrive by 8:40am 

Saturday May 4 Group 2 Resurrection 
Service 

(Orthros & Divine 
Liturgy) 

Arrive by 10:30pm 

Sunday May 5 Group 3 Agape Service Arrive by 10:40am 

Sunday May 12 Group 4 Divine Liturgy 
(Mother’s Day) 

Arrive by 9:10am 

➔➔➔➔ALL ACOLYTES & HANDMAIDENS 

Saturday, April 27        Meet in the Cathedral     Arrive by 11:00am 
Topic: Palm Sunday & Holy Week Preparations 



February 2024 - August 2024 Acolyte Group Listings & Schedule                                                                                                  Page 5 

Sunday May 19 Group 1 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday May 26 Group 2 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday June 2 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday June 9 Group 4 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday June 16 Group 1 Divine Liturgy 
(Father’s Day) 

Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday June 23 Group 2 Divine Liturgy 
(Pentecost) 

Arrive by 8:40am 

Sunday June 30 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

     

Sunday July 7 Group 4 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday July 14 Group 1 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday July 21 Group 2 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday July 28 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

     

Sunday August 4 Group 4 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday August 11 Group 1 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday August 18 Group 2 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Sunday August 25 Group 3 Divine Liturgy Arrive by 9:10am 

Remember: 

It is your responsibility to find a replacement if you cannot serve on your scheduled day. 

Please contact Christine Vallianatos with whom your replacement will be. 

It is imperative that you arrive on-time. 
 

The arrival times listed are the latest time you should arrive! 
 

Many times, the services may begin earlier than scheduled. You must arrive per 
the above scheduled arrival times so that you have time to put on your 
Maphorion properly and be in place. 
 

To be clear – You should be stationed in the Narthex BEFORE the service 
begins. 
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